KINMOUNT UNITED CHURCH SUMMER NEWSLETTER 2018

SCHEDULE OF SERVICES @ 9:45 a.m.:

Sunday, July 1% Kevin Fitzpatrick

Sunday, July 8" Rev. Walter Murray

Sunday, July 15" Rev. Desmond Howard  “Service in the Park” (see below)
Sunday, July 22" 43" General Assembly Opening Worship Service (see below)
Sunday, July 29" Rev. Dr. Carol Kilby

Sunday, August 5" TBA

Sunday, August 12" Kevin Fitzpatrick

Sunday, August 19" TBA

Sunday, August 26" Stephen Livingstone (monthly luncheon)

SERVICE IN THE PARK:

Rev. Howard will lead this annual service this year. Austin Mill Heritage Park in
Kinmount is the venue. In the case of inclement weather, this service will take place at
the church. Following this service, there will be BBQ (sausage on a bun) with all the
fixings’ and including salads and dessert. The BBQ will be the monthly luncheon for
July ($5/person).

FIVE SUNDAYS IN JULY=1 TRAVEL SUNDAY:

Sunday, July 22" is KUC’s “Travel Sunday” with the opportunity to go to the opening
worship service for the 43 General Assembly of the United Church of Canada. This
service begins at 10 a.m. on Sunday, July 22™. Sing and pray with up to 2 000 people!
The 43™ General Assembly and its related activities and events are located on the
campus of UOIT, 2000 Simcoe Street North in Oshawa.

KINMOUNT HIGHLAND GAMES:

Once again, the UCW of KUC is hosting a bake table at the 2018 Highland Games Day
at the Kinmount Fairground. It is on Saturday, July 14" from 8:30 a.m. until 4 p.m.
Donations of baked goods are always welcome! Items are to be brought to the church at
7 p.m. on Friday the 13™ or to the UCW booth on Saturday morning. A schedule has
been drawn up but more volunteers are encouraged to help this UCW fundraiser.







